

## SNELL & WILMER ATTORNEYS VOLUNTEER AT THE 13<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS SCREAM SCRAM

**DENVER** (October 26, 2012) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that 61 of its attorneys, staff members and their friends and family volunteered over 250 hours at the 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Scream Scram for the Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver on October 19.

Scream Scram is a Denver Halloween tradition that benefits the Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver. Each year the Scream Scram draws more than 1,500 participants. Halloween lovers and serious racers come dressed to be entered in a costume contest on the Orange Carpet and to run a spooky 5k race to benefit the programs of the Boys & Girls Clubs. The mission of Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver is to inspire and enable young people, especially those who need it most, to realize their full potential as productive, responsible and caring citizens. Sixteen safe, positive neighborhood centers and a residential summer camp provide after school, weekend and summer programs for young people between the ages of 6-18 years old.

For the second year in a row, the Denver office of Snell & Wilmer assisted by providing on-site volunteers with jobs ranging from registration, welcoming crew which escorts participants down the Orange Carpet, directing participants along the race course, supervising the flow of other traffic along the course and handing out hot chocolate to the racers once the sun has set.

The Denver office of Snell & Wilmer has had a long standing relationship with the Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver and regularly volunteers at a local club. Roger Cohen, a partner in the Denver office and self-proclaimed "Halloween Nut" stated, "We dress up and we have a great time and I think the other kids do too. It's a phenomenal organization to be involved with and it gives us as volunteers much more than we give them. It's just a lot of fun what the Boys & Girls Clubs have been doing. It's meeting the kids and getting to know them that has been tremendously rewarding."

Since its inception, Snell & Wilmer has been committed to community service and leadership. Attorneys and staff are engaged in a number of community, civic and industry-related activities across the various geographic regions in which they live and work. Each office takes pride to serve its communities by directly supporting local organizations and by supporting the involvement of attorneys and staff in their community activities.

## About Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Denver, Colorado; Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Salt Lake City, Utah; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit <u>www.swlaw.com</u>.